OP \$315.00 3264612

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM473031

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EAST WEST BANK		05/04/2018	Bank: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUSION NBS ACQUISITION CORP.
Street Address:	420 LEXINGTON AVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 1718
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10170
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	FUSION TELECOMMUNICATIONS INTERNATIONAL, INC.
Street Address:	420 LEXINGTON AVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 1718
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10170
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	NETWORK BILLING SYSTEMS, L.L.C.
Street Address:	695 Route 46 West
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	Fairfield
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07004
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW JERSEY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3264612	V.O.I.C.E. THE ONE THAT WORKS!	
Registration Number:	2970850	FUSION TELECOM	
Registration Number:	4775318	CLEAR CONNECTIONS IN THE CLOUD	
Registration Number:	2880663	PINGTONE COMMUNICATIONS	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4054446	APPTIX
Registration Number:	4780287	CLOUD ALLIANCE NETWORK POWERED BY A APPT
Registration Number:	4780288	CLOUD ALLIANCE NETWORK POWERED BY A APPT
Registration Number:	4861836	CLOUD ALLIANCE NETWORK POWERED BY A APPT
Registration Number:	2840397	MAILSTREET
Registration Number:	4054447	MAILSTREET
Serial Number:	86281292	FUSION
Serial Number:	86281295	FUSION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8004947512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-370-4750

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Jay daSilva

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Ave NW, Suite 1130

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL INC.
Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F176869 TM REL East West
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ESTEFANIA LAUREANO
SIGNATURE:	/ESTEFANIA LAUREANO/
DATE SIGNED:	05/08/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=East West Bank - Trademark Termination#page3.tif source=East West Bank - Trademark Termination#page4.tif source=East West Bank - Trademark Termination#page5.tif

SECURITY RELEASE AGREEMENT

This SECURITY RELEASE AGREEMENT, effective as of May 4, 2018, executed and delivered by EAST WEST BANK (the "Administrative Agent"), in favor of FUSION NBS ACQUISITION CORP., FUSION TELECOMMUNICATIONS INTERNATIONAL, INC., NETWORK BILLING SYSTEMS, L.L.C. ("NBS") (collectively, the "Remaining Grantors").

WHEREAS, the Remaining Grantors, PINGTONE COMMUNICATIONS, INC. ("Pingtone"), FUSION BVX LLC ("BVX"), FIDELITY TELECOM, LLC ("FTL"), FIDELITY ACCESS NETWORKS, INC. ("FANI"), FIDELITY CONNECT LLC ("FCL"), FIDELITY VOICE SERVICES, LLC ("FVS"), FIDELITY ACCESS NETWORKS, LLC ("FANL") and APPTIX, INC. ("Apptix", and together with the Remaining Grantors, Pingtone, BVX, FTL, FANI, FCL, FVS, and FANL, the "Original Grantors"), and the Administrative Agent entered into that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of November 14, 2016 (the "Security Agreement"), whereby the Original Grantors granted the Administrative Agent security interests in the Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement), including those trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, pursuant to a series of transactions consummated prior to the date hereof, each of Pingtone, BVX, FTL, FANI, FCL, FVS, FANL and Apptix have merged with and into NBS;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 8, 2016 at Reel/Frame 5944/0925;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent releases its entire right, title, and interest in the Collateral associated with and including those trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto, and including all goodwill associated with and symbolized by the trademarks, and including all rights the Administrative Agent may have to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of the Collateral which may have occurred before the date of this release.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has duly executed and delivered this Security Release Agreement under seal as of the date and year first written above.

EAST WEST BANK, as Administrative Agent

Name: Richard Vian

Title: Senior Vice President

[Security Release Agreement]

SCHEDULE A

Owner Trademark Description	U.S. Registration/Serial No./ Application No.	Date Registered/Filed
Network Billing Systems, L.L.C.		
V.O.I.C.E the one that Works!	Registration No. 3264612	Registered: July 17, 2007
Fusion Telecommunications Interna	tional, Inc.	
Fusion Telecom	Registration No. 2970850	Registered: July 19, 2005
FUSION	Serial No. 86281292	Filed: May 14, 2014
FUSION	Serial No. 86281295	Filed: May 14, 2014
CLEAR CONNECTIONS IN THE CLOUD	Serial No. 86281300 Registration No. 4,775,318	Filed: May 14, 2014 Registered: July 21, 2015
PingTone Communications, Inc.		
PingTone Communications	Registration No. 2880663	Registered: September 7, 2004
Apptix, Inc.		
Apptix	Registration No. 4,054,446	Filed: February 11, 2010 Registered: November 15, 2011
Cloud Alliance Network & Design	Registration Nos. 4,780,287	Filed: June 6, 2014 Registered: July 28, 2015
Cloud Alliance Network & Design	Registration No. 4,780,288	Filed: June 6, 2014 Registered: July 28, 2015
Cloud Alliance Network & Design	Registration No. 4,861,836	Filed: June 6, 2014 Registered: December 1, 2015
Mailstreet	Registration No. 2,840,397	Filed: June 15, 2003 Registered: May 11, 2004
Mailstreet	Registration No. 4,054,447	Filed: February 11, 2010 Registered: November 15, 2011

40258722.3

RECORDED: 05/08/2018